

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. WA24 124

OCTOBER 16, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M. **DATE:**

TOWN OF WALDO WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS **OWNER:**

WATER LINE CONNECTION TO CENTRAL TALLADEGA CONTRACT NO. 1 **DESCRIPTION:**

DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010545-01

Willoughby Contracting., Co. **CONTRACTOR:** Giddens, Inc.

2550 Cone Drive PO Box 1186

Birmingham, Alabama 35217 Sylacauga, Alabama 35150

11877

19952

REG. NO.: 5% 5% **BOND: START:** 10 Days 10 Days 180 Days **COMPLETE:** 180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	I	J nit Price	Т	otal Price for Item	1	Unit Price	-	Γotal Price for Item
1 .	8" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR11, IPS, Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	11,100 LF	\$	51.00	\$	566,100.00	\$	62.00	\$	688,200.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$	7,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	32,000.00
3 .	8" Gate Valve with 2", Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	6 EA	\$	2,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	21,000.00
4 .	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Per Ton	200 TONS	\$	45.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	40.00	\$	8,000.00
5	Rip Rap, ALDOT Class I, Installed in Drainage Ditch as Required Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	500 TONS	\$	75.00	\$	37,500.00	\$	50.00	\$	25,000.00
6	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	11,100 LF		\$ 4.00	\$	44,400.00	\$	2.00	\$	22,200.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	To	otal Price for Item	Į	J nit Price	otal Price for Item
7	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	Service Line 3/4" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	7 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
9	Water Meter Vault Including Meter, Backflow, Piping, and Vault. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 25,750.00	\$	25,750.00	\$	26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
10	Wet Connection Station 111+00.00 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$7,800.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Wet Connection Station 111+00.00 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$	760,550.00			\$ 865,900.00

BID TABULATION CONTINUED

CONTRACT NO. WA24 124

DATE: OCTOBER 16, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

OWNER: TOWN OF WALDO WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

DESCRIPTION: WATER LINE CONNECTION TO CENTRAL TALLADEGA CONTRACT NO.

1

DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010545-01

CONTRACTOR: Hutchins Services, LLC R & R Contractors, Inc. 2622 Goodwater Hwy 35670 Alabama Hwy 21

Sylacauga, Alabama 35150 Talladega, Alabama 35160 NO.: 52657 Talladega, Alabama 35160

 REG. NO.:
 52657
 19952

 BOND:
 5%
 5%

 START:
 10 Days
 10 Days

COMPLETE: 180 Days 180 Day

COMPL	ETE:					180 Days		180 Days		
Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	ι	J nit Price	T	otal Price for Item	1	Unit Price	7	Fotal Price for Item
1 .	8" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR11, IPS, Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	11,100 LF	\$	60.00	\$	666,000.00	\$	118.00	\$1	,309,800.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$	7,800.00	\$	31,200.00	\$	5,999.00	\$	23,996.00
3 .	8" Gate Valve with 2", Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	6 EA	\$	5,152.00	\$	30,912.00	\$	2,423.00	\$	14,538.00
4 .	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Per Ton	200 TONS	\$	40.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	641.00	\$	128,200.00
5	Rip Rap, ALDOT Class I, Installed in Drainage Ditch as Required Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	500 TONS	\$	60.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	448.00	\$	224,000.00
6	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	11,100 LF		\$ 2.00	\$	22,200.00	\$	2.00	\$	22,200.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	To	otal Price for Item	U	nit Price		otal Price for Item
7	Service Line ³ / ₄ " Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	1,559.00	\$	4,677.00
8	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	7 EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$	29,400.00	\$	2,123.00	\$	14,861.00
9	Water Meter Vault Including Meter, Backflow, Piping, and Vault. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 44,224.00	\$	44,224.00	\$	32,325.00	\$	32,325.00
10	Wet Connection Station 111+00.00 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$23,500.00	\$	23,500.00	\$	6,011.00	\$	6,011.00
11	Wet Connection Station 111+00.00 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 23,500.00	\$	23,500.00	\$	5,465.00	\$	5,465.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$	915,536.00			\$1.	,786,073.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by The Town of Waldo Water Department Water System Improvements. DWSRF Project No. FS010545-01 on October 16, 2024 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

r	ITII	ITV	FNGD	NEERING	CONSIII	TANTC	TT	\boldsymbol{C}
L	JIIL	ліі	CINUII	NEEKHNO	CONSUL	LIAINIO.	\perp \perp	·

Exel Tollo

Dave B. Bechtel